Joseph Crown Construction and Development, Inc. (Crown), submitted Vesting Tentative 
Subdivision Map 2023-02 (VTM 2023-02), proposing to subdivide approximately 29 acres 
located on the north side of Kearney Boulevard, approximately 1,000 feet west of Siskiyou 
Avenue.  VTM 2023-02 consists of one hundred and sixty-three (163) single-family residential 
lots and one (1) outlot for future development of a domestic water well. VTM 2023-02 was 
approved by the Planning Commission on July 15, 2024 and City Council on September 25, 2024.  

In the time since approval of VTM 2023-02, Crown has submitted Final Map No.